## 43RD WALLEYE MASTERS INC OURNAMENT

CALCUTTA COMPUTER DRAW!!

laketraversewalleyemastersinc.com

## Saturday May 4, 2024

WEIGH INS WILL BE HANDLED BY SISSETON FIRE & RESCUE-

Lake Traverse -SD/MN border lake

## Lake Traverse Resort

**ENTRY DEADLINE 4-27-24** Rules / Regulations Meeting

Lake Traverse Resort Friday, May 3 at 7:00pm

STORM DATE: MAY 5TH

Calcutta immediately following Friday Night Meeting

\*one member from each team must attend

FISHING AREA: Lake Traverse

OFF LIMITS: Mustinka River, Jim Creek, inside buoys

in front of the Reservation Dam

FISHING HOURS: 8:00 am- 4:00 pm (First Flight)

8:30 am- 4:30 pm (Second Flight)

**INSPECTION:** Boats will be inspected before and during the tournament

Scoring: Prizes based on most weight. 15" minimum (2) 20" or

over allowed. Each boat may weigh 5 walleyes.

Flight Positions: will be determined by postmark date on applications.

No culling. Catch and Release Format

OPTIONAL BIG FISH POT: \$10 per team.

1ST PLACE \$5,500

SATURDAY'S PRIZES

\$3,000 2ND PLACE \$2,000 3RD PLACE

4TH PLACE \$1.600 \$1,350 5TH PLACE

6TH PLACE \$1,000

\$750 7TH PLACE

8TH PLACE \$600 9TH PLACE \$450

10TH PLACE \$350

**BASED ON 90 TEAMS 80% PAY OUT** 

**Entry Deadline** 

4-27-24

to enter tournament-\$10 annual membership/team By entering the 2024 Walleye Masters Inc., Tournament I agree to the following: Walleye Masters Inc., tournament officials, and operators shall assume no liability for any injury that may incur to me, my personal property, or theft of equipment.

Both team members must be listed and signatures are required.

1. \$250 entry fee includes a \$10 annual Walleye Masters Inc. membership per person

**RESTRICTION:** Each contestant is required to be a member of Walleye Masters Inc.

2. one member must be present at rules meeting.

Saturday team numbers will be assigned by postmarked date. Postmarked dates will be considered entry date for Questions: Gary LeClair: 701-640-4888 registration. (see entry rules)

-	 BIG FISH POT SATURDAY D: Walleye Masters Inc.	\$10
NAME:	 	
ADDRESS:		
CITY/STATE:		
ZIP CODE:		
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	 	
NAME:	 	
ADDRESS:		
CITY/STATE:		
ZIP CODE:		
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:		

EGISTRATION SEND ENTRIES TO:



'Address Service Requested'

Walleye Masters Inc. P.O. Box 102 Rosholt, SD 57260